

The OneAmerica® Enterprise Welcomes New Regional Sales Director, Northern Florida

INDIANAPOLIS – American United Life Insurance Company® (AUL), a OneAmerica company, is pleased to announce that Kelly Carlson, CFS is the new Regional Sales Director of the Northern Florida territory.

"Kelly is a perfect fit for AUL because of her vast experience with brokers and clients in the Florida market," said Sam Kneuper, AUL's Retirement Services division Vice President, Southern Region.

Carlson has more than 14 years experience in the retirement planning industry. She most recently worked for MassMutual as the Director of Relationship Management where she developed strategic management and retention efforts for qualified retirement plans. She also spent seven years at ING as Regional Director of Client Relations. Carlson earned an accounting degree from Florida State University.

"I'm delighted to be part of the OneAmerica family," said Carlson. "I look forward to applying my experience, adding to the momentum of AUL's Retirement Services division."

AUL welcomed Carlson on Nov. 1. She is based in Orlando, FL. and will oversee sales operations throughout central Florida.

About AUL's Retirement Services division

Through its Retirement Services division, AUL is an experienced provider of retirement plan products and services to the small and mid-sized employer market. Its retirement products were introduced in 1963, and today AUL provides products and services to more than 13,000 active retirement plans with 400,000 participants and more than \$8 billion in retirement plan assets. Please visit us on the Web at www.eretirement.aul.com.

About OneAmerica & AUL

OneAmerica Financial Partners, Inc., traces its solid foundation more than 125 years in the insurance and financial services marketplace. Its nationwide network of companies and affiliates offers retirement plan products and services; individual life insurance and annuities; long-term care insurance; and group insurance. Headquartered in Indianapolis, IN, American United Life Insurance Company® (AUL) is the founding member of OneAmerica®. AUL is licensed and authorized to conduct life insurance business in 49 states and the District of Columbia.

Tax qualified retirement plans from AUL are funded by an AUL group variable annuity contract. While a participant in an annuity contract may benefit from additional investment and annuity related benefit under the annuity contract, any tax deferral is provided by the plan and not the annuity contract.

Registered group variable annuity contracts issued by AUL are distributed by OneAmerica Securities, Inc., Member NASD, SIPC, a Registered Investment Advisor, P.O. Box 1984, Indianapolis, IN 46206, (317) 285-1877, which is a wholly owned subsidiary of AUL.